

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11443/2024

BEENA @ VEENA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIHAL CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of R-2-22 is to be listed.)
(IA No. 99149/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 04-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R K Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shambhani Gour, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) I.A. No. 99149/2024 for deletion of respondent Nos. 2 to 22 who are said to be proforma respondents is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioners. Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.
- 2) List thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)