

ITEM NO.1745

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No. 11443/2024

BEENA @ VEENA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIHAL CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 2 to 22 is to be listed)

Date : 24-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. R K Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Aakriti Kapila, Adv.  
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.  
Ms. Tara Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Renu Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Miran Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for the day.

List after one week.

(MANISH ISSRANI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RANI)  
COURT MASTER(NSH)