

ITEM NO.1731

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11443/2024

BEENA @ VEENA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIHAL CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R K Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Aakriti Kapila, Adv.  
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Swagoti Batchas, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete.

List the matter as per Rules.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)