

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11443/2024

BEENA @ VEENA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIHAL CHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only SLP(C)Nos. 7676-77 of 2024 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge(In Chamber).

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7676-7677/2024 (IV-D)

IA No. 190079/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 190074/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 190077/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 29-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Venugopal Pillai J, Adv.  
Mr. Monica Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Pabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AORMr. R K Kapoor, Adv.(not present)  
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.(not present)  
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR(not present)For Respondent(s) Mr. R K Kapoor, Adv.(not present)  
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.(not present)  
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR(not present)Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C)Nos. 7676-77 of 2024:

There is no representation on behalf of respondent(s).

List the matter after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)